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TREASURE ISLAND
SSIC NO. 509O.3.A

SUBJECT: Comments on the Draft Site 30, Daycare Center Record ofDecision/Final
Remedial Action Plan, dated October 162008, and the Draft Site 31, Former
South Storage Yard Record ofDecision, dated October 162008, Former Naval
Station Treasure Island, San Francisco, California

Dear Mr. Sullivan:

Thank you for providing the Water Board with the Draft Site 30, Daycare Center Record of
Decision/Final Remedial Action Plan, and the Draft Site 31, Former South Storage Yard Record
of Decision, both dated October 16,2008. Water Board staffhas reviewed the above-referenced
report and we have no comments at this time.

Please contact me at (510) 622-2756 or pjorgensen@waterboards.ca.gov if you have any
questions.

Sincerely,

Paisha Jorgensen, PG
Engineering Geologist

Distribution:

Mr. Charles Perry, U.S. Department of the Navy, charles.l.perry@nayy.mil
Mr. Ryan Miya, Department of Toxic Substances Control, rmiya@dtsc.ca.gov
Ms. Christine Katin, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 9, katin.christine@epa.gov
Mr. Jack Sylvan, SF Mayor's Office of Base Reuse & Development, jack.sylvan@sfgov.org
Mr. Marc McDonald, Facilities Director for TIDA, Marc.McDonald@sfgov.org
Mr. Gary Foote, AMEC Geomatrix, Inc., Gary.Foote@amec.com
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